

Mr. Diijon DaCosta Sr., Board Chair Mrs. Deirdre P. Pierce, Vice Chair Mrs. Anna Hill Mrs. Whitney McGinniss Ms. Allyson Gevertz Mrs. Vickie B. Turner Dr. Joyce Morley

Dr. Vasanne S. Tinsley, Interim Superintendent

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 21, 2023

Contact:

 Donald Porter, Ed.D.
 678-481-4110

 Carla Parker
 404-734-1717

## DeKalb County School District Seeks Parent Input on Code of Conduct

(STONE MOUNTAIN, GA) - The DeKalb County School District is seeking input from parents, staff, and community stakeholders on the 2023-2024 DeKalb County School District Code of Student Conduct.

The Code of Student Conduct Handbook outlines the policies, rules, and regulations that govern student discipline in the district, including dress code, behavior, bus information, electronic communication devices, violence against students, terroristic threats, school personnel, and other student responsibilities.

The Code of Student Conduct Handbook is intended to inform students in grades K - 12 of the types of behaviors that are unacceptable. Students are taught and tested on the contents of the handbook.

A copy of the current 2022-2023 DeKalb County School District Code of Student Conduct is available in all DeKalb schools and at <u>www.dekalbschoolsga.org/student-relations</u>.

Comments and recommendations may be sent to **studentrelations@dekalbschoolsga.org** or the Department of Student Relations, 5823 Memorial Drive, Stone Mountain, Georgia 30083, until Monday, May 22, 2023.

XXX